
2022 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-17   Conf: 14-10   Home: 16-6   Away: 9-9   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (310), Opp (275)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Brummitt (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Adcox (10), Totals (10), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Sheppard 2, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-85), Adcox (34-
41), Dyson (13-15), Sheppard (13-18), Gammons (8-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Sells, Mary .385 44-44 148 40 57 7 1 0 21 66 .446 16 4 7 0 .453 2 6 15-16 71 60 18 .879
23 Allred, Samantha .385 33-31 91 19 35 7 0 3 22 51 .560 17 0 13 4 .473 2 1 0-1 0 0 0 .000
11 Adcox, Jordan .371 44-44 143 38 53 15 0 5 31 83 .580 24 0 18 2 .453 3 0 5-5 257 21 5 .982
7 Sibbett, MaKenna .326 44-44 141 21 46 13 1 3 32 70 .496 5 0 14 0 .340 4 2 1-2 58 62 8 .938
18 Biddle, Emily .326 44-44 141 28 46 12 1 7 34 81 .574 12 4 13 1 .392 1 0 2-2 62 2 2 .970
6 Hilbourn, Lauren .325 44-44 120 30 39 11 2 6 37 72 .600 19 5 21 0 .434 1 4 3-4 61 6 2 .971
14 Brummitt, Tatum .302 44-44 116 36 35 11 2 3 33 59 .509 38 13 13 0 .509 2 2 10-11 245 13 4 .985
22 Rose, Emily .267 39-39 101 18 27 5 1 3 27 43 .426 13 3 24 0 .364 1 1 1-1 27 40 5 .931
12 Lancaster, Syniah .333 5-1 6 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .500 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Carriker, Madison .314 22-17 51 8 16 1 0 0 5 17 .333 9 0 11 0 .417 0 1 5-8 18 0 1 .947
20 Dyson, Madison .308 25-21 13 4 4 2 0 1 5 9 .692 1 2 4 0 .438 0 0 2-2 7 20 0 1.000
2 Wilkes, Marijo .241 31-29 87 20 21 5 0 3 11 35 .402 13 0 20 0 .340 0 0 4-4 37 2 1 .975
30 Breault, Ryann .200 5-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Powell, Carson .000 10-8 16 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 6 1 4 0 .292 1 1 3-3 5 14 1 .950
15 Williams, Sydney .000 23-1 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
21 Hall, Olivia .000 10-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Gammons, Lauren .000 14-5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 3 .571
13 Schroeder, Lily .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .319 44-44 1197 280 382 90 8 34 263 590 .493 174 32 168 7 .414 17 18 53-61 856 270 51 .957
Opponents .282 44-44 1164 200 328 62 8 30 184 496 .426 123 12 242 0 .352 16 22 34-44 837 289 57 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Sheppard, Kinsley 3.06 13-6 27 21 12 2-0 1 139.1 141 79 61 72 121 26 2 9 .259 4 10 0 7 11
20 Dyson, Madison 4.38 11-6 23 18 11 0-0 0 107.0 132 82 67 27 86 25 4 13 .289 11 2 0 4 7
17 Gammons, Lauren 5.35 3-3 14 5 1 0-0 2 34.0 51 34 26 17 29 10 2 6 .352 4 0 0 5 4
14 Brummitt, Tatum 7.00 0-2 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 5 5 7 6 1 0 2 .235 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.90 27-17 68 44 24 2 3 285.1 328 200 159 123 242 62 8 30 .282 21 12 0 16 22
Opponents 5.78 17-27 83 44 16 1 2 279.2 382 280 231 174 168 90 8 34 .319 19 32 0 17 18



2022 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Dyson, Madison 27 7 20 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 0 0
21 Hall, Olivia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brummitt, Tatum 262 245 13 4 .985 2 0 2 — 0 0
11 Adcox, Jordan 283 257 21 5 .982 0 34 7 .829 10 0
2 Wilkes, Marijo 40 37 2 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hilbourn, Lauren 69 61 6 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sheppard, Kinsley 34 6 27 1 .971 0 13 5 .722 0 0
18 Biddle, Emily 66 62 2 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Powell, Carson 20 5 14 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Carriker, Madison 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sibbett, MaKenna 128 58 62 8 .938 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rose, Emily 72 27 40 5 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sells, Mary 149 71 60 18 .879 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gammons, Lauren 7 1 3 3 .571 0 8 1 .889 0 0
12 Lancaster, Syniah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Schroeder, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Williams, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Allred, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Breault, Ryann 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1177 856 270 51 .957 4 34 8 .800 10 0
Opponents 1183 837 289 57 .952 19 53 7 .876 11 3


